Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Henry D. Lloyd Elementary School Artificial Turf
Contract Number: 1543

General Contractor: John Keno & Company, Inc.

Payment Application: #4 Final

Amount Paid: $23,187.76

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 2/25/14

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Lloyd



B 99°9E¥' L2 90'846'60b ZL LV LEr  [(SGEPEL) | LZvRL'zer %001 ZUPLYLEY S£'980'%1 LE8EE LY Labed Tw1018NS
09
N 'siyBiay obesyD
“BAY FAQID)
Burouay 36enog 'S OOriT
- 05'261 05°489°¢ - 00059t - 00058 %001 00'058'E - 00'058° 2L Q|  oul “ssesel 85&
SZ009 1) 'MaInRID
1Z %08 Qd
- QO LPQ'L 006LL76E - 00'0Z8'02 - 0002802 %00k 00028'0¢ - 00'0Z8'02 Buoepng did 271 's9epng 210
60909 1 ‘obeonD
PY Bulyssad "M #15L
Buidus 07 Buney
- 05'ZvZ 052097 - 00 ost v - 007058’y %00L 00058 - 00 0S8’y 7 Bunecajess eydsy Auarsg
ari9
wed Ansieaun
40 yweunerg vzl
- 00508’} 00'46¢'vE - 00°001°9¢ - 00'001'98 %001 00°001'9¢ - 0000198 Guideoaspue |-ou) 'Buidesspue 114
20809 7t '0beayD
1S uoling "M SSEL
- 0009 00'0PF'FL - 00'00Z'51 M 0000251 %001 00'00Z'St - 00'00Z'S1 [BIUO8]|T | SJ010BAUOD WOZUIH
UONINASUOT)
- 0’ 680°L 09'868'02 - 00'882'L 2 - 0088212 %004 00'892'12 - 0088l FIN0T BJAUIH |ned
25109 Tt "oBuaieyy
P Ausuue 075FE
a7 Auedwen
uonejelsu| UDRINASUGT
- 05565 0S5 PLEEL - 000LE'LL - 00°0LG'LE %001 QOOLE'LL - 00GLE LY punauBie|q BJaLIBH Ined
i LOE BS) MEMSIUUIY
. 1 . PAE SUSQOH LOZE
- 51°066'C GZ'8E6'9% M 00'SE6'65 - DO'SEH'6S %001 00'5£6'65 - 00'SE6'8S pny onayluig BUdg MEUS
95909 71 ‘ofeang
any edgie] ‘an
§098 "2 ‘Auedwog
- 10pLL'ZL _.h.“..uvw.vvw - 71'196'052  |{S56¥E'L) LT HIERST %001 2.'196'95¢C SE'980'FL LEGIBTYT 18uj0 |Iy| pue ausy| bjop
Inq @ Bumnews NP UNOWE FU Buiipq snopasd 1ew ofeweo) ajep o] (&S wauny SNoMaI apdwe) % nenw nquMopuzv( oD abueyy —on._:..“n...”.”u: o SN, Jo 0| v !ih-.“ukuu!n.ﬂm uonsubisad |50
paje|dwor oM
pajels SE oM PBS JO JUNCJoe Uo JO O Wy Jo yoes Aq pasedaid
10 paySILWN ‘SB0AISS PUE ‘saljddns “Juswdinbe ‘SieusiEW *Joge) Yons o) Wayy Jo yoea o) pied aI0J0jaraY WUNCWE SY) PUe 8NP MOU JUNCWE [N} SY) J& pue suosiad yons e
10 WaLWBle)Ss 31atdwiod PUB "ang 'Iny e S1 uBLwies S jey ] Asansedsey wely j0 4OES 0) BNpP BLIKIBY 0} PUB 8NP ABUOL JO JUNCLUE YNy BY) SI SBWEBU JIaY) Spseddo Yuo} 1es
sunowe andadsal Byl Jey) JUaWaAcdWw| PIES U0 JOGE] U0 Buiaey puB 104 S81UAS PUB “soddns ‘luawdinba 'sieusiew pasedaid 10 paysLINg BABY PUE ‘UIv PBJORILCD
uDeq sy SU0SIBd BUWMONIO) Ay '10RNU0D pres Jo sasodind By} Joj JeYL UL JAPUN J3UME PIES JO $IURWIANNDAS BY) PUB SJUSWINDOP IIEAUOD B YIM B3UEIKWOD |inf Ul
pue “JaABOS|EYM BINJEU JO puiy AUB Jo Sasuadxa pue ‘safieyd 'susl| 'SWIER || pue AUE Jo B8l pUB 984) 'pe1Rdwod udaq sey pajsanbay s) JuswAed yoium o) oM BuL 1ey ],
SIU3)) X1g-A)naaag
ORI PIES FO SULIDL YL DPUT 94 4R1ET saggjoq naAag-Aqdig paspunyy 200 puesnoq] aarq)-Hoam] < 3o awded TyN) 4 e Suundond j0 ssodind 2t J0f pewWw AT SWAW2ELS TeIMO[O] A 1R
M3 Ja ] By 003§ ARBAMIT PAO|T
joalod Buwonoy 2yi 10} 'Z10Z 'SUnr Jo ABP WIZL Y] PRIEP £FSID ON IDBJUOD JOPUN JBUMD "0DVDIHD J0 NOISSIWWOD
ONKTTING DITENd Y1 YiM JOIRELUOD 24} 51 udijeiodiod pies ley) pue LUOS 1S uialay SIo.) U im pajuienbae yam S ayssay jeu Aienprapu pug 'uonessliod pies jo feysq ul taepyyy s
ajew 0} pazuoyine Anp pue ‘voneiodias sioul ue oyl ‘Auedwo?) pue ouBY LYO( JO “IBINSEAI] SI BY lEY) SABS puk Sasodap ‘Yleo uo wams Anp 1Sy Bulaq 1Ya20uBIA "Q WeIEA ueye ay)
{40 AINNOD
5§ t SIONITT 40 3LV1S
1 ¥ ¥ LNIWAYA HOS NOLLVOTIdd Y] obeoyD )0 uoissiwwo?) Buiping owqnd Jaumo
6£902 ) ‘oBeayD "anuaay LOWeET N €017 UONEDDT qar
00950, # 108f0id DBd
ELOZILEIE ajeg 2up ‘Avedwios pue ousy Yol YOLOVHINOD i3I Jng [EaRY 100Yag AiBjuawsa)F pAoy] Bweny Uo_o._n__

{INIWAV TYNIJ) INFWILVYLS NHOMS SHOLIVHELNOD

g LaiHx3
OOVIHDI 40 NOISSINWOD ONIaTING J1nand



- 9L L8L'ET 96802 997 - ZTLO6E'68Y  (GS6FE'L) ITOVLI0ER %001 ZL 96E°68F {82'€£9'0F) 00'0£6'625 Tviol |
- OLLSL1 06'0£2'95 - 00'Z86'45 - 00'Z95'L5 %001 00720625 {£9'6L9'VS) £O1L00°211 ¢ =0ed fejolns
- 99%EK'LE 00'8/6'60F - zrvbbLEr  (SEEPE'V)  LZ09L'ZEY %001 ZLPLPLEY SE9R0'FL LE9TE LY | abed |ejolans
- oL'tse'L 0608295 - 00'Z86'4S - 00'286'LS %001 00206'LS (£96L9'PS) £9°109'Z}1 zabed WWL0LENS
N - - {oz'see’t L) 0C'SEE'HL ToUaBUAGOD pasntn
- - - (crvacer) A SDUBMOJIE YUOMINS PISNUT
JUSWaeqY
301535y '3U)
- - 00°088'S - 00'08E'S - 00'08c's %001 00'08E'S 0009€'S Asusbuaw3| ‘saibojouysal JoeA
SJoj1oeuo)
- = 0008521 - 0008521 - 00 085" 4L %001 O'0BS'LL 0008541 dwng p 4o (neH| Suynen Bury xonu]
52509 | ‘sbuesne
1Z1Z xeq
) anprg| Od spnpoig
- OLLSL) 06°0£Z'EE - 06'Z20'SE - 00'Z20'SE %001 00°ZZ0'SE 00°220'6E Ae|d J81s009/eld 3unsie shoLny
18 1 Burewss enpunoweteu | Buyng snowssd jeu sboumos siep o1 moy wanng monald apoKwen % ﬁﬂzuwsha!_uq zpE sbusy _uﬁn.hﬂﬂn? o WO Jo $EAL h”ﬂuuﬁ.ﬁgﬂ uaneubiseq 159
~——potajdwos yop—
00850, # 1alord D8d
LLOCILEIE sleg ou) *Auedwop pue cusy UYOT HOLDVHINGD PRI N ey [0040S ABjuawaig pAo)T awen 19alold

(LNIWAV NI} INTWILVLS NJOMS SHOLIVHLNOD
a 118IHx3

QOVIHD 40 NOISSINWOD SNIaTING J1nand



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR FINAL PAYMENT (page 3 of 3)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT 529,930.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $489,396.72

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT 0.00 LESS 0% RETAINED $0.00
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $529,930.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $489,396.72

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT {40,533.28) PAYMENTS $466,208.96
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $489,396.72 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $23,187.76

BALANCE TQ COMPLETE $0.00

Coniractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; thal suppliers of malerials, services, labor
and atl Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are paid in full, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be
construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as calarging or altering the application or eflect of existing lien
laws.

That ithe Waivers of Licn and submitied herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered
unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all
Subcontractors, supplicrs of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and thal so far as afTiant has knowledge or
information, the said Waivers of Lien include ali the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the Final payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affinns that should it ai any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts
$0 paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the
latter may be compelled te pay in di lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney’s fee.

Name : William IJ.
Title : Treasurer

Subscribed and sworn {o before me this 31%t day of March , 2013,

Notary Publj;

My Commi m




PUBLIC BUWLDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 3/31/2013

PROJECT: Lloyd Elementary School Artifical Turf Field

Pay Application No.: 4

For the Pericd: 12/1/2012 to 31312013
Contract No.: €1543

To: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

In accordance with Resolution No,

, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on June 12, 2012,relating to the §

Revenue Bonds

issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), |
hereby certify to the Commigsion and to its Trustee, that:

Construction Account and has not been paid; and

retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said

THE CONTRACTOR: John Keno and Company, Inc.
FOR: Lloyd Elementary School Artifical Turf Field
Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 23,187.76
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $ 529,930.00
ADDITIONS $ 15,435.90
DEDUCTIONS 3 (55,969.18)
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $ (40,533.28)
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $ 489,396.72
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 489,396.72
TOTAL RETENTION $ -

a} Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ -

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liguidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE {Include this Payment) 3 489,396.72
.LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 466,208.96
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 23,187.76

Architect Engineer:

signature, date




